
Fresno Pacific (0) -vs- UC Davis (0)
01/17/2026 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/17/2026
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno Pacific 0 0 0 1 1
UC Davis 7 7 8 6 28

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:58 UCD G Gianna Nocetti
1st 6:21 UCD G-P Gianna Nocetti
1st 5:45 UCD G Gianna Nocetti
1st 4:42 UCD G-P Chelsea Johnson
1st 3:50 UCD G-E Chelsea Johnson
1st 2:23 UCD G Liberty Massman
1st 1:13 UCD G Ali Giusti
2nd 7:34 UCD G Madison Sparre
2nd 6:37 UCD G Chelsea Johnson
2nd 6:07 UCD G-P Gianna Nocetti
2nd 5:00 UCD G Gianna Nocetti
2nd 2:24 UCD G Ashley Wallin
2nd 1:43 UCD G Addison Engelbert
2nd 0:58 UCD G Liberty Massman
3rd 7:36 UCD G Lillie Vehling
3rd 6:32 UCD G Margo Tempel
3rd 5:24 UCD G-E Chelsea Johnson
3rd 3:35 UCD G-E Chelsea Johnson
3rd 2:50 UCD G-E Chelsea Johnson
3rd 1:59 UCD G Liberty Massman
3rd 0:53 UCD G Ashley Wallin
3rd 0:01 UCD G Sarah Ellis-Keeler
4th 7:29 UCD G-E HanaLora Abel
4th 6:46 UCD G-P Gianna Nocetti
4th 6:30 FPU G Maggie Cook
4th 6:15 UCD G Sadie Henry
4th 4:17 UCD G-E Liberty Massman
4th 2:45 UCD G Caroline Oates
4th 0:47 UCD G Liberty Massman

Team Statistics

FPU UCD
Shots 21 38
Goals 1 28
Assists 1 14
Points 2 42
Exclusions 11 6
Steals 3 14
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 4:04 FPU E Dakota Lambert
1st 4:22 UCD E-P Sadie Henry
1st 4:42 FPU E-P Frances Benson
1st 5:15 UCD E Madison Sparre
1st 6:21 FPU E-P Sofia DeRollo
2nd 3:31 UCD E Ashley Wallin
2nd 6:07 FPU E-P Maggie Cook
2nd 7:21 UCD E Bridget Miller
3rd 1:41 UCD E Madison Sparre
3rd 2:54 FPU E Autumn Johnson
3rd 3:50 FPU E Dakota Lambert
3rd 5:55 FPU E Sierra Coyne
3rd 7:18 UCD E Bridget Miller
4th 1:53 FPU E Trinity Aceves
4th 4:41 FPU E Sofia DeRollo
4th 6:47 FPU E-P Emma  Cook
4th 7:48 FPU E Emma  Cook



Individual
 
 
Fresno Pacific 1

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
12
/1
3 Maggie Cook 5 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1
1 Evalena Filippi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Frances Benson 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0-1
3 Summer Fulton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Emma  Cook 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
5 Kennedy Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Autumn Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Abigail Hughes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Dakota Lambert 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Delaney Margullis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sierra Coyne 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-2
11 Trinity Aceves 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Regan Azevedo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sofia DeRollo 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Sepeda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Olivia Saldate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Rhyan Atkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Davin Collazo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 21 1 1 2 11 6 3 0 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Evalena Filippi 32:00 28 6

Totals 28 6

UC Davis 28

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Eva Stein 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Harper Gilbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lucy  Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sarah Ellis-Keeler 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Katy Westphal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Nina Albers 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
05 HanaLora Abel 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0-0
6 Sofia Bozzo 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 Bridget Miller 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
08 Addison Engelbert 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Gianna Nocetti 6 6 4 10 0 1 0 0 3-0
10 Ally Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Madison Sparre 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0-0
12 Abby Humphrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ali Giusti 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 0-0
14 Sadie Henry 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Ashley Wallin 3 2 3 5 1 1 1 0 0-0
16 Audrey Quilala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Sydney Rubin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Liberty Massman 5 5 0 5 0 1 1 1 0-0
19 Chelsea Johnson 6 6 0 6 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Caroline Oates 1 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 0-0
21 Lillie Vehling 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1-0
22 Nina Albers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Taylor Gair 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Margo Tempel 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 28 14 42 6 9 14 2 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lucy  Holland 8:00 0 1
1A Eva Stein 16:00 0 13
1B Harper Gilbert 8:00 1 1

Totals 1 15


